NYSSA CORPORATION LIMITED

002, GULMOHAR COMPLEX, OPP. ANUPAM CINEMA, STATION ROAD, GOREGOAN EAST, MUMBAI - 400063

Date: 23rd November, 2022

To,

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

_

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our disclosure dated 07.09.2022 and in reply to your email dated 22.11.2022 we hereby inform you that the target Company AKI India Ltd had issued bonus shares in the period of our reporting under regulation 29(2) so to avoid confusion we are splitting the reporting under prebonus and post-bonus capital in required format. Kindly go through and upload the same on BSE website.

Pre-Bonus:

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We, **M/s Nyssa Corporation Limited** would like to inform you that we have sold **55,000** Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of **M/s. AKI India Limited** ("the Company"), comprising of 0.53 % of the capital of Company from 13/07/2022 to 18/07/2022 in Open Market.

Our Holding in the Company prior to this sale was **7,70,000** (**7.48%**) Equity Shares. Our holding in the Company after the sale stands to **7,15,000** (**6.94%**) Equity Shares.

Post-Bonus:

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We, M/s Nyssa Corporation Limited would like to inform you that we have sold 1,95,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of M/s. AKI India Limited ("the Company"), comprising of 1.46 % of the capital of Company from 19/07/2022 to 07/09/2022 in Open Market.

Our Holding in the Company prior to this sale was 9,29,500 (6.94%) Equity Shares. Our holding in the Company after the sale stands to 7,34,500 (5.49%) Equity Shares.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Formats.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely
For Nyssa Corporation Limited

PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Digitally signed by PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Date: 2022.11.24 13:46:38 +05'30'

Prasanna Shirke Director

Encl: as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	of the Target Company (TC)	AKI India Limited		
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert with the acquirer	Nyssa Corporation Limited		
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC ted	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	Before the disposal under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,70,000	7.48	7.48
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,70,000	7.48	7.48
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold ^	55,000	0.54	0.54
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	55,000	0.54	0.54

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	7,15,000	6.94	6.94
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,15,000	6.94	6.94
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13/07/2022 to 18/0	07/2022	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,02,97,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,02,97,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,02,97,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Notes:

For Nyssa Corporation Limited

PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Digitally signed by PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Date: 2022.11.24 13:46:58 +05'30'

Prasanna Shirke Director

Place: Mumbai

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name o	of the Target Company (TC)	AKI India Limited		
-	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert with the acquirer	Nyssa Corporation Limited		
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC ted	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	Before the disposal under consideration, holding of :			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	9,29,500	6.94	6.94
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	9,29,500	6.94	6.94
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold ^ VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	1,95,000	1.45	1.45
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,95,000	1.45	1.45

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 f) Shares carrying voting rights g) Shares encumbered with the acquirer h) VRs otherwise than by shares i) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition j) Total (a+b+c+d) 	7,34,500 7,34,500	5.49 5.49	5.49
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19/07/2022 to 07/09/2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,33,86,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,33,86,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,33,86,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Notes:

For Nyssa Corporation Limited

PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Digitally signed by PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Date: 2022.11.24 13:47:13 +05'30'

Prasanna Shirke Director

Place: Mumbai

NYSSA CORPORATION LIMITED

002, GULMOHAR COMPLEX, OPP. ANUPAM CINEMA, STATION ROAD, GOREGOAN EAST, MUMBAI - 400063

Date: 8th September, 2022

To, **BSE Limited**Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We, M/s Nyssa Corporation Limited would like to inform you that we have sold **2,50,000** Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of M/s. **AKI India Limited ("the Company")**, comprising of 2.00 % of the capital of Company from 13/07/2022 to 07/09/2022 in Open Market.

Our Holding in the Company prior to this sale was **7,70,000** (**7.48%**) Equity Shares. Our holding in the Company after the sale stands to **7,34,500** (**5.49%**) Equity Shares.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Formats.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely
For Nyssa Corporation Limited

PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Digitally signed by PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Date: 2022.09.08 19:33:14 +05'30'

Prasanna Shirke Director

Encl: as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	of the Target Company (TC)	AKI India Limited		
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert with the acquirer	Nyssa Corporation Limited		
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC ted	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	Before the disposal under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,70,000	7.48	7.48
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,70,000	7.48	7.48
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold ^	2,50,000	2.00	2.00
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,50,000	2.00	2.00

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	7,34,500	5.49	5.49
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,34,500 (Refer Note 1)	5.49	5.49
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13/07/2022 to 07/09/2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,33,86,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,33,86,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,33,86,100 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Notes:

1. Includes bonus shares issued by the Company in the ratio of 3 shares for every 10 shares held as on record date i.e. 19/07/2022.

For Nyssa Corporation Limited

PRASANNA YADAV SHIRKE Date: 2022.09.08 19:33:33 +05'30'

Digitally signed by PRASANNA

Prasanna Shirke **Director**

Place: Mumbai

Date: 8th September, 2022